Arizona Board of Executive Clemency
Board Hearing Posting Sheet
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March 11,2019

BENEDICT, MICHAEL S.
BROOKS, MICHAEL C.
O'NEILL, JAMES M.
SCHUNN, JOHN M.
SOLOMON, WILLIE J. JR.
LOPEZ, JOSHUA
WALKER, RAJON
LIVENGOOD, JAMES
NOCKIDENEH, VIRGIL
VALENZUELA, CHARLES

093753
036259
036892
063628
034478
257545
318838
263596
328956
137249
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March 12,2019

CORONADO, THOMAS
MOLINES, MANUEL

GONZALES, EDWARD M.

JULY, ROOSEVELT H.
QUALLS, WILLIAM K.
RAMIREZ, BERNARD
LEWIS, MARCUS
MARTINEZ, JERRY
STRUK, STEPHEN
MORALES, RICK
QUEZADA, MICHAEL
LOPEZ, ENRIQUE
JONES, KAMERON
MASON, WENDY

HOLLINGSWORTH, TERESA

323110
157312
043138
035100
181381
314023
261795
061137
309353
088667
317090
152512
308334
230968
312193

March 13,2019

MILBURN, MATTHEW S.

STOKES, WILLIAM E. SR..

JOHNSON, JACOB
PANUTTI, JUSTIN
ELGIN, SCOTT
HERRERA, ELIAS
VAZQUEZ, SAUL
LAHAIE, ZACHARY

045655
065373
163421
101256
084551
168458
315538
281277
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March 14,2019

GONZALEZ, CHRISTINA
ENOS, ALICIA

SMITH, MELISSA
STEVENS, APRIL
CASSA, RAVEN
PEREZ, EDWINA
NELSON, AMANDA
BAGLEY, LEO
GARDNER, JERRY
STURDEVANT, JUSTIN
WOODS, RONALD
AGUILAR, DAVID
FROST, DRAKE

KAY, MATTHEW
NUNEZ, MICHAEL
SMITH, JASON
MCKANEY, KERBY J.

Business Meeting 2:00 PM

Update & Vote on changes to:

*Absolute Discharge
*Revocation Procedures

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30
a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive
Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons
appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are

present in the Board’s hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early a

Dated March 1, 2019

Signed:

CHAIRMAN

ADC#
277676
331268
328010
288100
269944
176822
287331
064492
330157
310107
210423
276400
315365
237509
326816
318942
041475
Legend:
PAR Parole Revocation
HAR Home Arrest Revocation
R CSR Revocation
PA Parole 412A
PB Parole 412B
HA Home Arrest
AD Absolute Discharge
CS1 Commutation Phase I
CS2 Commutation Phase 2
IDD Imminent Danger of Death
6031, z;;ii;al Order by
M Modification
P Pardon
S Special Hearing
X Executive Session
T Training
RES Rescission




