Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet



HRG TYPE	<u>March 11, 2019</u>	ADC#	HRG <u>TYPE</u>	March 12, 2019	ADC#	HRG TYPE	March 13, 2019	ADC#	HRG TYPE	<u> March 14, 2019</u>	ADC#	e
PA	BENEDICT, MICHAEL S.	093753	R	CORONADO, THOMAS	323110	PA	MILBURN, MATTHEW S.	045655	R	GONZALEZ, CHRISTINA	277676	
PB	BROOKS, MICHAEL C.	036259	R	MOLINES, MANUEL	157312	PA	STOKES, WILLIAM E. SR	065373	R	ENOS, ALICIA	331268	-
PA	O'NEILL, JAMES M.	036892	PA	GONZALES, EDWARD M.	043138	R	JOHNSON, JACOB	163421	R	SMITH, MELISSA	328010	
PB	SCHUNN, JOHN M.	063628	PA	JULY, ROOSEVELT H.	035100	R	PANUTTI, JUSTIN	101256	R	STEVENS, APRIL	288100	
PA	SOLOMON, WILLIE J. JR.	034478	PB	QUALLS, WILLIAM K.	181381	R	ELGIN, SCOTT	084551	R	CASSA, RAVEN	269944	
R	LOPEZ, JOSHUA	257545	R	RAMIREZ, BERNARD	314023	R	HERRERA, ELIAS	168458	R	PEREZ, EDWINA	176822	
R	WALKER, RAJON	318838	R	LEWIS, MARCUS	261795	R	VAZQUEZ, SAUL	315538	R	NELSON, AMANDA	287331	-
R	LIVENGOOD, JAMES	263596	PC	MARTINEZ, JERRY	061137	R	LAHAIE, ZACHARY	281277	R	BAGLEY, LEO	064492	
R	NOCKIDENEH, VIRGIL	328956	PC	STRUK, STEPHEN	309353		Diameter, Diameter	2012//	R	GARDNER, JERRY	330157	
R	VALENZUELA, CHARLES	137249	PC	MORALES, RICK	088667				R	STURDEVANT, JUSTIN	310107	
			PC	QUEZADA, MICHAEL	317090					WOODS, RONALD		
			PC	LOPEZ, ENRIQUE	152512				R		210423	
			PC	JONES, KAMERON	308334				R	AGUILAR, DAVID	276400	
l			PC	MASON, WENDY	230968				R	FROST, DRAKE	315365	
l			PC	HOLLINGSWORTH, TERESA	312193				R	KAY, MATTHEW	237509	
1			PC	HOLLINGSWORTH, TERESA	312193				R	NUNEZ, MICHAEL	326816	
									R	SMITH, JASON	318942	
l									PB	MCKANEY, KERBY J.	041475	
l												
2										Business Meeting 2:00 PM	Legend:	
l										Update & Vote on changes to:	PAR	Parole Revocation
								- 6		*Absolute Discharge	HAR	Home Arrest Revocation
										*Revocation Procedures	R PA	CSR Revocation Parole 412A
											PB	Parole 412B
											HA	Home Arrest
											AD	Absolute Discharge
Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive											CS1	Commutation Phase I
Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons											CS2	Commutation Phase 2
ap	appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.											Imminent Danger of Death
<u>A</u> I	AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are											Special Order by
present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to fallow tipe to arrange the accommodation. Dated March 1, 2019 Signed:											603L	Court Modification
											M P	Modification Pardon
											S	Special Hearing
					CHAIRMA	N					X	Executive Session
											T	Training
											RES	Rescission